BY-LAW No. 2016-08 Being a By-law of the Municipality of Louise To Amend the Louise Planning District Development Plan By-law No. 1-2009, As Amended.

WHEREAS, Section 56 (1) of The Planning Act gives a Municipality the power to amend an adopted Development Plan.;

NOW THEREFORE, the Council for the Municipality of Louise, in meeting duly assembled enacts as follows:

1. That Map 3 of Development Plan 1-2009 be amended so that:

All lots in Blocks A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H, I, J, K & L, Plan 38 in the SE¼ 20-2-12 W proximity to the LUD of Clearwater in the Municipality of Louise as shown outlined and shaded in red on the map attached hereto as Schedule "A", and forming part of this by-law, be redesignated

FROM:	"Limited Agricultural"
TO:	"General Development"

DONE AND PASSED by the Municipality of Louise, at Crystal City, in the Province of Manitoba, this 14th day of September A.D. 2016.

Municipality of Louise

<u>Sucharan</u> Reeve

ans 7Hear Chief Administrative Officer

Read a First Time this 8th day of June A.D. 2016.

Read a Second Time this 14th day of September A.D. 2016.

Read a Third Time this 14th day of September A.D. 2016.

BY-LAW No. 2016-08 Being a By-law of the Municipality of Louise To Amend the Louise Planning District Development Plan By-law No. 1-2009, As Amended.

WHEREAS, Section 56 (1) of The Planning Act gives a Municipality the power to amend an adopted Development Plan.;

NOW THEREFORE, the Council for the Municipality of Louise, in meeting duly assembled enacts as follows:

1. That Map 3 of Development Plan 1-2009 be amended so that:

All lots in Blocks A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H, I, J, K & L, Plan 38 in the SE¹/₄ 20-2-12 W proximity to the LUD of Clearwater in the Municipality of Louise as shown outlined and shaded in red on the map attached hereto as Schedule "A", and forming part of this by-law, be redesignated

FROM:	"Limited Agricultural"
	"General Development"

DONE AND PASSED by the Municipality of Louise, at Crystal City, in the Province of Manitoba, this day of A.D. 2016.

Municipality of Louise

<u>KlBuchana</u>n

ceris 7 He an Chief Administrative Officer

BY-LAW No. 2016-08 is hereby epproved pursuant to clause 51 (1) (a) of the PLANNING ACT 210 day of_ NOV. silun Clarke Minister of Indigenous and Municipal Relations

Read a First Time this 8th day of June A.D. 2016.

Read a Second Time this 14th day of September A.D. 2016.

Read a Third Time this day of A.D. 2016.

Confirmed to be a true copy of the original and not altered in any way

Down Fiteaun C.A.O Sept 19.2016

BY-LAW No. 2016-08 Being a By-law of the Municipality of Louise To Amend the Louise Planning District Development Plan By-law No. 1-2009, As Amended.

WHEREAS, Section 56 (1) of The Planning Act gives a Municipality the power to amend an adopted Development Plan.;

NOW THEREFORE, the Council for the Municipality of Louise, in meeting duly assembled enacts as follows:

1. That Map 3 of Development Plan 1-2009 be amended so that:

All lots in Blocks A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H, I, J, K & L, Plan 38 in the SE¼ 20-2-12 W proximity to the LUD of Clearwater in the Municipality of Louise as shown outlined and shaded in red on the map attached hereto as Schedule "A", and forming part of this by-law, be redesignated

FROM:	"Limited Agricultural"
	"General Development"

DONE AND PASSED by the Municipality of Louise, at Crystal City, in the Province of Manitoba, this day of A.D. 2016.

Municipality of Louise

Juchanan

Dais 7 Heaver Chief Administrative Officer

Read a First Time this 8th day of June A.D. 2016.

Read a Second Time this 14th day of September A.D. 2016.

Read a Third Time this 9th day of November A.D. 2016.